
LEARNING UPDATE - 10

Friday, 1 April, 2022

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Dear Parents / Carers,

Sports Arrangements for Term 2

The current Sports arrangements on a Thursday afternoon will be maintained in Term 2. Students in Years 7-10

who are not participating in representative sport are not required to be at school and will be allowed to leave

school at 1.15pm. Supervision is provided for all students in these years who need to stay at school for the

afternoon.

During Week 1, we will be asking you to inform us if your child will be doing supervised study on Thursday

afternoons during Term 2.

PLEASE NOTE: there will be a refund of the Sports fees component of your school fees as a result of this change

to our organisation.

Year 7, 2023 Enrolment Reminder

It is very important that the siblings of our students are able to be enrolled for 2023. Can you please ensure

that if you have a child in Year 6 and you intend to enrol for Year 7, 2023 that you get an enrolment form and

have it submitted.

It has been raining

We know that the weather has been bad. It has certainly rained an incredible

amount. This has made travel to and from school difficult however, it is

important that your children attend school unless they are sick. Once at school

we have a large number of areas where students can be outside but also out of

the weather. We have a lot of tables and benches that students can sit on and

where they can be comfortable when the weather has been this bad.



Subject Selection - Year 11 2023

Over the last couple of weeks year 10 students have begun the process to look at pathways for next year. This

has included what subjects they may pick should they be staying on at St Clare’s in 2023. Students were

supplied with the year 11 subject selection booklet for 2023 found here. We have encouraged our Year 10

students to spend time looking at the subjects on offer in this booklet.

“Clares Snakes” - Instagram

We have had continual problems with a site that has been established by one of our students called “Clares

Snakes”. We have been trying for some time to get this site taken down. Over time, this site has published

threatening material, made scurrilous statements about our students and posted damaging images. Students

who post material on this site are risking their enrolment at our school.

Uniform Reminder

Please be aware that students wearing non-uniform items to school will have them confiscated. The majority

of our students wear their complete uniform properly. Unfortunately, a few students choose to wear non

uniform items despite our reminders not to do so.

All students should be returning to school next term in their full Winter Uniform next term. If you have not

already organised a blazer for your child, could you please do this as a matter of urgency. Boys also need to to

be wearing a tie.

The Last Week Of Term

There is still plenty of opportunity to learn and improve key skills

in the last week of term. Teachers are planning and conducting

meaningful lessons for students up until the very lesson. It is

important that students continue to attend school with a

readiness to learn and do their best.

Reminder:

The last day of this term is Friday, 8 April.

The first day back next term is Tuesday, 26 April.

“The great gift of Easter is hope”
Basil C Hume

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U6wx-t95T-3y1tgPHDw2GhYevNfGsFQb/view?usp=sharing


STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal Miss Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Wellbeing Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Rachel Watts rwatts@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Ms Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 5 Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Orientation, Accreditation
and Development

Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Benedict House Ms Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

House Mentor - Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

House Mentor - Kolbe House Mr Jeremy Tuano jtuano1@parra.catholic.edu.au
English

House Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Joshua Schembri jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au
HSIE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFAFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jorja CAMBOURN jcambourn1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle CAMILLERI mcamilleri23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Celeste COCCHIARA ccocchiara@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lauren MAGGIO lmaggio@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bronwyn OLIVER boliver2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Claudia STAFRACE cstafrace3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle THOMPSON mthompson23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Suzie WEHBE swehbe13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Breana WICK bwick1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


